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May 13, 2011 
 
Ms. Erin Merrill 
emerrill@recology.com 
Recology, Inc. 
50 California Street, 24th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
 
Dear Ms. Merrill: 
 
LAND DISPOSAL PROGRAM:  RECOLOGY PACHECO PASS CLASS III LANDFILL 
AND INERT WASTE LANDFILL, SANTA CLARA COUNTY - ADOPTION OF WASTE 
DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER NO. R3-2011-0019 
 
The Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board adopted Waste Discharge 
Requirements Order No. R3-2011-0019, and Monitoring and Reporting Program No. 
R3-2011-0019 (collectively, “Order”) at their May 05, 2011 Board meeting. 
 
Central Coast Water Board staff posted a signed copy of the Order on our Website for 
Recology, Inc. and other interested parties to view and print.  The Order is available at 
the following: 
 
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast/board_decisions/adopted_orders/ 
 
If you have any questions or comments concerning the Order, please contact Dan Niles 
at (805) 549-3355, or by email at dniles@waterboards.ca.gov, or his supervisor Thea 
Tryon, at (805) 542-4776. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
for Roger W. Briggs 
Executive Officer 
 
 
S:\Land Disposal\Land Disposal Facilities\PERMITTED SITES\Recology Pacheco Pass\2011 WDR Revision\Draft Order\Transmittal 
Letter for Adopted Order 05-13-2011.doc 
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California Environmental Protection Agency 
 

  Recycled Paper 

Interested Parties List by E-mail: 
 
Mr. Tim Daleiden 
tdaleiden@recology.com 
Engineering and Operations Manager 
Recology, Inc. 
235 North First St., Dixon, CA  95620 
 
Mr. Bryan Clarkson 
BClarkson@recology.com 
Environmental Compliance Manager 
Recology, Inc. 
235 North First Street 
Dixon, CA  95620-3027 
 
Mr. Freddie Lewis 
flewis@recology.com 
General Manager 
Recology Pacheco Pass 
3675 Pacheco Pass Highway 
Gilroy, CA  95020 
 
Mr. Chris Rummel 
chris.rummel@deh.sccgov.org 
County of Santa Clara 
Department of Environmental Health 
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300 
San Jose, CA  95112 
 
Mr. Alfred Worcester 
Alfred.Worcester@CalRecycle.ca.gov 
CalRecycle 
1001 I Street 
Sacramento, CA  95812 
 
Ms. Ranu Aggarwal 
ranu.aggarwal@pln.sccgov.org 
Santa Clara County Planning Office 
County Administration Building, 7th Floor 
70 West Hedding Street 
San Jose, CA  95110 
 

Mr. David Bischoff 
david.bischoff@ci.gilroy.ca.us 
City of Gilroy Planning Division 
Planning Director 
7351 Rosanna Street 
Gilroy, CA  95020 
 
Ms. Leslie Graves 
lgraves@waterboards.ca.gov 
State Water Board 
 
Mr. Monte Christie 
monte.christie@ausencovector.com 
Senior Geotechnical Engineer 
Ausenco Vector 
143 East Spring Hill Drive 
Grass Valley, CA  95945 
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  Recycled Paper 

Interested Parties List by Mail: 
 
Mr. Donald Duncan 
4225 Prunedale Ave. 
Gilroy, CA  95020-8053 
 
Ms. Isabel Silva Trustee 
3665 Pacheco Pass Hwy 
Gilroy, CA  95020 
 
Mr. Jose O. Montes 
P.O. Box 650 
Gilroy, CA  95021 
 
Mr. Juan Diaz 
P.O. Box 193 
San Martin, CA  95046 


